

BOARD OF HEALTH Rob Lyons, Chair Thomas Duquette, Jr. Vice Chair Andrew Hudson, Clerk

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH TOWN OF EAST BRIDGEWATER

Telephone: 508-378-1612 jjoyce@eastbridgewaterma.gov sabban@eastbridgewaterma.gov

www.eastbridgewaterma.gov 175 CENTRAL STREET EAST BRIDGEWATER, MASSACHUSETTS 02333-1912

October 16, 2023

The Board of Health (BOH) held a meeting at the Town of East Bridgewater Town Offices, 175 Central Street, East Bridgewater, MA in Conference Room First Floor. BOH Members present Tom Duquette Jr. (TD) Vice Chair and Andrew Hudson (AH), Clerk. Also in attendance, Jeanmarie Joyce, (JJ), Health Agent and Sandra Abban (SA) Administrative Assistant. Absent, Robert Lyons (RL) Chair.

Vice Chair, TD, called the meeting to order at 5:00 PM and stated there are no hearings and no appointments.

Action Items:

Approval of Minutes

AH made a motion to approve the minutes from October 2, 2023, as drafted. TD seconded the motion. So, moved.

Betterment Loan

AH made a motion to approve as submitted the Betterment Agreement, 592 North Central St, East Bridgewater Ma; Amount \$33,931.60. TD seconded the motion. So, moved.

Discussion:

Board of Health Department Update – see Health Agent Update.

Topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair – there were none.

AH made a motion to close the meeting at 5:04 pm. TD seconded the motion. So, moved.

Respectfully submitted as approved on October 2, 2023, meeting by Tom Duquette Jr., Vice Chair and Andrew Hudson, Clerk.